

ITEM NO.8+60+61+65

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 65648/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-05-2024 in WP(C) No. 6785/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 61(1)
DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD GUPTA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 329977/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 66563/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 332500/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 65910/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 331910/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 52486/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 331408/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 331417/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 51573/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 331307/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 331310/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 69230/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 332356/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 69442/2025 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 334111/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No. 65955/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 330079/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No. 67946/2025 (XIV)
IA No. 335027/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 52505/2025 (XIV)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R., IA No. 335373/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 335375/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No.69673/2025 (XIV)
IA No. 335087/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No.70275/2025 (XIV)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 337209/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No. 67121/2025 (XIV)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 337008/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No. 69388/2025 (XIV)
IA No. 336788/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No. 53022/2025 (XIV)
IA No. 328833/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 328835/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No. 42520/2025 (XIV)
IA No. 337944/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 337945/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No. 67693/2025 (XIV)
IA No. 337677/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No. 67109/2025 (XIV)
IA No. 334010/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No. 41380/2025 (XIV)

WITH ITEM NO.60
Diary No.38435/2025

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 338501/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 338502/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE

DEFECTS

WITH ITEM NO.61

Diary No. 52352/2025

IA No. 330389/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 330390/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

WITH ITEM NO. 65

Diary No.70237/2025

IA No. 338132/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No.71653/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 337468/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 05-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN**

**For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S Dwarakanath, A.S.G.
Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Yash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish, Adv.**

**Mr. Abhyudey Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Vaishnav, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) :

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Tag with Diary No. 55799 of 2024.

**(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**